Pets change lives
We change theirs

Blue Cross Horse and Pony Care Area Dates 2025

Area Date Venue Branch/Centre Organiser Email

1 10t April 2025 Castle View Stables / Castle View Stables Ashleigh Campbell ashleigholdwick@yahoo.co.uk

North Hayfield Equestrian

1 10t April 2025 Hayfield Equestrian Centre Deeside Mary Robertson dc.deeside@pcuk.org

South

2 14th April 2025 Murton Equestrian - NE27 Murton Equestrian Centre Charlotte Belbin charlottebelbin@hotmail.co.uk
0QD

Mini —13th April 2025 Wilsden Equestrian Centre Throstle Nest Jeannette Wheller & Liz Dunn | liz@justindunn.com

3 Junior and Senior — 27th April 2025 | Wilsden Equestrian Centre Throstle Nest Jeannette Wheller & Liz Dunn | liz@justindunn.com

4 26" April 2025 Thompson House Area 4 Centres John Gilbert area4.centres@pcuk.org
Equestrian

5 21st April 2025 Wirral Riding Centre Area 5 Centres John Gilbert areaS.centres@pcuk.org

6 17th April 2025 Derby College South Trent Jane Foster jane.foster37@ntlworld.com

7 10/11t" May 2025 Snowford Hill Farm North Warwickshire Ellie Phillips ellie_nwpc@yahoo.com

8 Mini — 14" April 2025 Hill Farm Riding School - Hill Farm Riding School Sarah Moorbey hillfarmridingschool@yahoo.com
IP30 9HL

8 Junior and Senior — 15" April 2025 Hill Farm Riding School - Hill Farm Riding School Sarah Moorbey hillfarmridingschool@yahoo.com
IP30 9HL

9 12th April 2025 Andoversford Hunt Kennels | Cotswold Nick Bates gamblesend@gmail.com

10 14™ April 2025 Cardiff Riding School Dinas Powys Clare Roberts Clare.s.cory@talk2l.com

1 27th May 2025 Royal Albert & Alexander Royal Albert and Alexander School Gina Kitchener gina@midsurreyponyclub.co.uk
School, RH2 OTD

12 5th May 2025 BCA, SL6 6QR Woodland Hunt Emma Dag / Laura van woodland@pcuk.org

Tongeren

13 27" May 2025 Equine Rebalance Therapy Area 13 Centres Sally Blackmore areal3d.centres@pcuk.org
Centre at Wellington Riding
RG27 OLJ

14 27% April 2025 Walhampton School New Forest Hunts Sue Mitchell dc.newforest@pcuk.org

15 21st April 2025 Vellow Wood Farm, TA44LT Devon and Somerset Sarah Daniel devonsomerset@pcuk.org

16 30th May 2025 St.Leonards Equestrian St.Leonards Equestrian Centre Katy Deithrick katydeithrick@gmail.com
Centre

17 6" April 2025 Knockagview Equestrian East Antrim Heyley / Kathy Morrow eastantrim@pcuk.org

18 13t April 2025 Rheidol PC Centre Gogerddann and Rheidol Heather dc.gogerddan@pcuk.org

19 23 March 2025 Barstobrick, Ringford Nithsdale Tracey McKigen / Julie nithsdale@pcuk.org

Bennison
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